RESOLUTION NO. 3292

A RESOLUTION

of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle renaming Anchor Marina at Terminal 102 the "Jim Clark Marina"

WHEREAS, Anchor Marina is a Port - owned marina with 105 slips and 36 boathouses and currently leased to Duwamish Waterway Associates; and

WHEREAS, Jim Clark was one of the organizers of Duwarnish Waterway Associates and served for over 23 years as a member, Past President and Trustee; and

WHEREAS, Prior to his retirement Jim Clark served as Secretary - Treasurer of Local Number 882 of the International Brotherhood of Teamsters and, in such capacity, was always mindful of the role the Port played in the community and region; and

WHEREAS, in the early days of containerization, Jim Clark was instrumental through his alliances with other unions in helping expedite Seattle's entry into containerization on the docks; and

WHEREAS, Jim Clark played a vital role in the initial stages of importing autos into the Northwest and through the Port of Seattle; and

WHEREAS, Jim Clark could always be called upon to support the Port and its

Commissioners in any endeavors to improve the Port for its customers, employees and the

community and worked tirelessly to make Seattle a better place to live and the Port a better

place to work;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle that:

Section 1. Anchor Marina at Terminal 102 is hereby renamed the "Jim Clark Marina."

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Scattle at a regular meeting thereof, held this 12th day of January, 1999, and duly authenticated in open

session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the seal of the Commission.

Patricia Davis

Ma Taral

Parte Male

Sarry Frant

Port Commission